
Gwynedd Mercy (12-11, 6-4 AEC) -vs- Neumann (6-17, 2-9 AEC)
02/15/20 at Aston, Pa. - Mirenda Center

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd Mercy 110

Neumann 89

Date: 02/15/20
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 308
Site: Aston, Pa. - Mirenda Center
Referees: Ramona Amaro,Timothy Smith,Taj Goodlow
Notes: Atlantic East Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 28 20 41 21 110
Neumann 20 24 21 24 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jill Kane * 21 4-14 3-10 9-9 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 8 20
15 Haley Crossley * 21 4-9 0-1 7-8 5-2 7 4 1 2 0 1 15
02 Elise Sylvester * 20 4-7 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 3 3 2 0 5 10
03 Denise Sacco * 18 3-10 1-4 3-3 3-2 5 2 2 2 0 2 10
13 Cayla Sharkey * 17 3-11 2-7 0-0 3-4 7 1 0 1 0 1 8
30 Tamia Wessels 15 5-12 2-7 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 4 0 5 13
34 Kelly Owens 17 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 3 8
25 Carley Huggard 10 2-7 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 2 7
05 Tolu Omole 17 2-8 2-4 0-2 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 4 6
33 Sydney Thompson 17 2-9 1-6 1-2 8-2 10 0 1 4 0 3 6
23 Emma Keal 12 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 4
35 Chyanne Fine 11 1-3 0-0 1-4 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 1 3
44 Dylan Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-99 14-45 28-38 36-22 58 25 19 24 0 35 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-25   36.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 7-7   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-27   25.93 % 1-12   8.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 12-23   52.17 % 7-12   58.33 % 10-12   83.33 %
4th Quarter 6-24   25.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Total 34-99   34.3 % 14-45   31.1 % 28-38   73.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 17

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 47
Largest Lead: 25 3rd-
01:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Chelsea Keebler * 28 6-12 6-12 0-2 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 18
03 Kiara Stovall * 25 4-7 2-3 6-6 2-2 4 2 2 10 0 1 16
25 Terea Hunt * 28 5-14 2-3 0-0 1-7 8 4 3 6 1 0 12
04 Jaylin Ortiz * 17 3-7 0-1 4-6 4-4 8 3 3 4 0 0 10
02 Lauren Leicht * 26 2-7 0-3 1-2 2-3 5 4 8 4 0 0 5
30 Tierra Harris 27 4-8 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 2 2 0 0 2 10
14 Kamryn Englert 26 3-9 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 8 0 4 7
05 Kortni Taylor 14 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 3 0 5 0 1 6
20 Aijea Fowler 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-71 11-24 16-24 21-33 54 23 18 45 1 8 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-5   60.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-4   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 4-7   57.14 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-23   39.13 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 31-71   43.7 % 11-24   45.8 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Gwynedd Mercy 28

Neumann 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jill Kane 12 3-9 2-6 5-5 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 3 13
15 Haley Crossley 13 2-7 0-1 2-2 4-1 5 2 0 2 0 1 6
2 Elise Sylvester 13 3-4 0-1 2-4 2-0 2 2 2 0 0 3 8
3 Denise Sacco 9 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 2 4
13 Cayla Sharkey 11 1-9 0-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
30 Tamia Wessels 7 3-7 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 2 7
34 Kelly Owens 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
25 Carley Huggard 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
5 Tolu Omole 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
33 Sydney Thompson 8 2-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 0 5
23 Emma Keal 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
35 Chyanne Fine 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1
44 Dylan Johnson 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-52 4-23 12-15 25-9 34 15 8 14 0 15 48
30.8 % 17.4 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Chelsea Keebler 16 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 12
3 Kiara Stovall 14 0-1 0-1 6-6 1-1 2 2 1 5 0 1 6
25 Terea Hunt 16 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 0 7
4 Jaylin Ortiz 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Lauren Leicht 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 6 1 0 0 2
30 Tierra Harris 12 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
14 Kamryn Englert 17 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 4 0 4 5
5 Kortni Taylor 9 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 4
20 Aijea Fowler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 5-9 11-14 9-12 21 10 9 21 0 6 44
45.2 % 55.6 % 78.6 %



2nd Box Score
Gwynedd Mercy 20

Neumann 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jill Kane 9 1-5 1-4 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 5 7
15 Haley Crossley 8 2-2 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 9
2 Elise Sylvester 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 2
3 Denise Sacco 9 1-4 1-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
13 Cayla Sharkey 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 6
30 Tamia Wessels 8 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 3 0 3 6
34 Kelly Owens 9 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 8
25 Carley Huggard 7 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 5
5 Tolu Omole 10 2-6 2-3 0-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 4 6
33 Sydney Thompson 9 0-3 0-2 1-2 5-1 6 0 0 2 0 3 1
23 Emma Keal 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
35 Chyanne Fine 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
44 Dylan Johnson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-47 10-22 16-23 11-13 24 10 11 10 0 20 62
38.3 % 45.5 % 69.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Chelsea Keebler 12 2-6 2-6 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
3 Kiara Stovall 11 4-6 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 5 0 0 10
25 Terea Hunt 12 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 2 1 0 5
4 Jaylin Ortiz 14 3-6 0-1 4-6 3-3 6 3 3 4 0 0 10
2 Lauren Leicht 13 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 3 0 0 3
30 Tierra Harris 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 0 2 2
14 Kamryn Englert 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 2
5 Kortni Taylor 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
20 Aijea Fowler 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 4 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-40 6-15 5-10 12-21 33 13 9 24 1 2 45
42.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann
FOUL  by SACCO,DENISE 09:50

09:42 MISS 3PTR by LEICHT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by STOVALL,KIARA

09:38 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA
MISS JUMPER by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:22
REBOUND OFF by SACCO,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by KANE,JILL 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
FOUL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:08
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 09:08
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 09:08
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 09:08
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 09:08
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 09:08
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:08
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 09:08
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:08
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 09:08
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 09:08

09:00 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNT,TEREA

FOUL  by FINE,CHYANNE 08:57
08:53 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,KELLY --
MISS 3PTR by OMOLE,TOLU 08:43
REBOUND OFF by FINE,CHYANNE --

08:41 FOUL  by HUNT,TEREA
GOOD 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by OMOLE,TOLU --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

FOUL  by OMOLE,TOLU 08:26
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:26
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 08:26
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:26
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 08:26
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 08:26
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 08:26
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 08:26
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 08:26
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:26
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 08:26

08:17 TURNOVER  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
STEAL  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:17
TURNOVER  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:13
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 08:13
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:13

08:05 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,TEREA

GOOD JUMPER by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 07:54 5-3 V 2
07:49 TURNOVER  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 07:42
REBOUND OFF by KANE,JILL --
MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
07:12 5-5 GOOD JUMPER by LEICHT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by SACCO,DENISE 07:04
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --



GOOD 3PTR by KANE,JILL 06:57 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:57
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 06:57
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 06:57
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 06:57
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 06:57
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 06:57
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 06:57
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 06:57
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 06:57
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:57

06:57 SUB IN by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
06:57 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
06:52 MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,TAMIA(in the paint) 06:43 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by OWENS,KELLY --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by STOVALL,KIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEICHT,LAUREN

06:14 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by OMOLE,TOLU 06:03
REBOUND OFF by FINE,CHYANNE --
MISS LAYUP by FINE,CHYANNE 06:01
REBOUND OFF by HUGGARD,CARLEY --
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 06:01
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 06:01
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 06:01
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 06:01
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:01
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:01
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 06:01
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 06:01
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 06:01
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 06:01
GOOD LAYUP by SHARKEY,CAYLA(in the paint) 05:54 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by KANE,JILL --

05:38 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA
GOOD 3PTR by KANE,JILL 05:29 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by KEAL,EMMA --

05:08 15-10 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 04:55 17-10 V 7
04:42 MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by KEAL,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
04:22 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

STEAL  by KANE,JILL 04:22
04:20 FOUL  by STOVALL,KIARA

GOOD FT by KANE,JILL(fastbreak) 04:20 18-10 V 8
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL(fastbreak) 04:20 19-10 V 9
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 04:20
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:20
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:20
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 04:20
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:20
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 04:20
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 04:20
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:20
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:20



SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:20
04:20 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
04:20 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
04:02 MISS LAYUP by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by OMOLE,TOLU --
MISS LAYUP by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:51
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,KELLY --

03:45 FOUL  by LEICHT,LAUREN
GOOD FT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:45 20-10 V 10
GOOD FT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:45 21-10 V 11
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 03:45
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:45
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 03:45
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:45
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 03:45
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 03:45
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 03:45
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:45
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 03:45
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 03:45

03:45 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
03:45 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
03:37 TURNOVER  by LEICHT,LAUREN

STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 03:37
MISS JUMPER by SACCO,DENISE 03:32
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:26

03:11 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by SACCO,DENISE 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
02:54 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
02:54 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KORTNI

MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 02:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 02:37
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 02:37
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 02:37
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 02:37
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 02:37
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 02:37
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:37
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 02:37
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:37
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 02:37
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
02:20 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA

TURNOVER  by KEAL,EMMA 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
01:49 21-15 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint)

FOUL  by FINE,CHYANNE 01:39
01:39 MISS FT by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:39 21-16 V 5 GOOD FT by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

TURNOVER  by FINE,CHYANNE 01:39
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:39
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:39
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:39
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 01:39
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 01:39
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 01:39



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:39
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:39
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 01:39
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 01:39

01:39 SUB IN by HARRIS,TIERRA
01:39 SUB IN by STOVALL,KIARA
01:39 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
01:39 SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA

GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(in the paint) 01:28 23-16 V 7
01:20 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:20
01:14 FOUL  by STOVALL,KIARA

GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE(fastbreak) 01:14 24-16 V 8
GOOD FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE(fastbreak) 01:14 25-16 V 9

01:14 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
01:14 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
01:08 TURNOVER  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

STEAL  by OWENS,KELLY 01:08
MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 01:02
REBOUND OFF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SHARKEY,CAYLA 00:59
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
MISS 3PTR by CROSSLEY,HALEY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TIERRA
00:31 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by KANE,JILL(in the paint) 00:17 27-18 V 9
00:17 FOUL  by LEICHT,LAUREN

GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 00:17 28-18 V 10
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 00:17
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 00:17
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 00:17
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 00:17
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DYLAN 00:17
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 00:17
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 00:17
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 00:17
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 00:17
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 00:17
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DYLAN 00:06

00:06 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
00:06 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
00:06 SUB IN by HUNT,TEREA
00:06 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann
09:53 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA

REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 09:41

09:36 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
STEAL  by SACCO,DENISE 09:36
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KORTNI
09:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:25 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA

STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:25
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:14
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --



MISS JUMPER by SACCO,DENISE 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 09:02
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 09:02
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 09:02
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 09:02
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 09:02
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:02
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 09:02
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 09:02
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 09:02
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 09:02
FOUL  by OMOLE,TOLU 08:56

08:46 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:36
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 08:27 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by WESSELS,TAMIA --

08:15 31-22 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

FOUL  by HUGGARD,CARLEY 08:15
08:12 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
08:10 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

STEAL  by HUGGARD,CARLEY 08:10
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 08:10
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 08:10
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:10
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:10
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 08:10
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 08:10
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 08:10
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 08:10
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:10
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
08:10 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by KEAL,EMMA 08:03
07:45 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KORTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TIERRA
07:42 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by KEAL,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by KEAL,EMMA 07:38

07:38 STEAL  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
07:34 MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:32 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
07:32 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
07:27 31-24 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 07:20
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 07:20
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 07:20
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 07:20
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 07:20
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 07:20
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 07:20
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 07:20
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:20
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 07:20
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 07:20



07:07 31-27 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,TEREA
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 06:58
REBOUND OFF by FINE,CHYANNE --
MISS FT by FINE,CHYANNE 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FINE,CHYANNE 06:54 32-27 V 5

06:54 FOUL  by LEICHT,LAUREN
06:54 SUB OUT by LEICHT,LAUREN
06:46 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

STEAL  by OWENS,KELLY 06:46
GOOD LAYUP by WESSELS,TAMIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:42 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --

06:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:33 TURNOVER  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

STEAL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:33
MISS 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by STOVALL,KIARA
06:06 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STOVALL,KIARA
MISS 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 05:58
REBOUND OFF by WESSELS,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,TAMIA 05:56
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 05:56
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:56
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 05:56
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:56
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 05:56
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 05:56
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 05:56
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 05:56
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 05:56
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 05:56

05:51 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA
STEAL  by KANE,JILL 05:51

05:40 FOUL  by HUNT,TEREA
MISS FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,KIARA
05:21 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

STEAL  by KANE,JILL 05:21
MISS LAYUP by KANE,JILL 05:17
REBOUND OFF by SACCO,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by SACCO,DENISE 05:14
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
MISS JUMPER by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:05
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 05:02 36-29 V 7
FOUL  by SACCO,DENISE 04:50
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 04:50
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:50
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:50
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:50
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 04:50
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 04:50
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:50
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 04:50
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:50
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:50



04:46 36-31 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,TEREA

MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:34 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
STEAL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:34
MISS LAYUP by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
04:18 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

SUB IN by KANE,JILL 04:18
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:18
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:18
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 04:18
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:18
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 04:18
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:18
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:18
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:18
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 04:18

04:18 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
04:18 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
04:04 FOUL  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:04 37-31 V 6
GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:04 38-31 V 7

04:04 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
04:04 SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA

FOUL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:02
04:02 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA(fastbreak)
04:02 38-33 V 5 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 03:57 40-33 V 7
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

03:45 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,KORTNI

03:40 40-35 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KORTNI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 03:28
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 03:28
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 03:28
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 03:28
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 03:28
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 03:28
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:28
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 03:28
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 03:28
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:28
TURNOVER  by OWENS,KELLY 03:12

03:12 STEAL  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
FOUL  by FINE,CHYANNE 03:03

03:03 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TIERRA
03:03 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,TIERRA

SUB IN by KANE,JILL 03:03
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:03
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 03:03
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 03:03
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:03
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 03:03
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 03:03



SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 03:03
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 03:03
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 03:03
MISS JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SACCO,DENISE(in the paint) 02:45 42-37 V 5

02:32 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
STEAL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:32
MISS JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:25
REBOUND OFF by SACCO,DENISE --
MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 02:18
REBOUND OFF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
FOUL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:59

01:59 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA(fastbreak)
01:59 42-39 V 3 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 01:59
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:59
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 01:59
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:59
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:59
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 01:59
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:59
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 01:59
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:59
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by HUNT,TEREA
01:59 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,SYDNEY(in the paint) 01:46 44-39 V 5
01:29 MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by WESSELS,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:21
FOUL  by OMOLE,TOLU 01:11

01:11 44-40 V 4 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA
01:11 44-41 V 3 GOOD FT by STOVALL,KIARA

SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:11
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 01:11
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:11
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 01:11
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:11
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 01:11
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:11
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 01:11
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:11
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:11

01:11 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
TURNOVER  by KANE,JILL 01:08
FOUL  by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --

00:54 FOUL  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 00:54 45-41 V 4
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 00:54 46-41 V 5

00:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,TIERRA
00:54 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
00:51 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

STEAL  by SACCO,DENISE 00:51
GOOD LAYUP by SACCO,DENISE(in the paint) 00:46 48-41 V 7

00:34 48-44 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA



MISS JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA

00:04 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TIERRA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann
MISS 3PTR by SACCO,DENISE 09:44
REBOUND OFF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TIERRA
09:24 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by SYLVESTER,ELISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:20 50-44 V 6

09:09 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA
STEAL  by KANE,JILL 09:09
MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
08:49 50-47 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,TEREA

-- ASSIST  by STOVALL,KIARA
08:37 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 08:37 51-47 V 4
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 08:37 52-47 V 5
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 08:37
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:37
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 08:37
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 08:37
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 08:37
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:37
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 08:37
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:37
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 08:37
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 08:37

08:37 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
08:31 MISS LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA

REBOUND DEF by FINE,CHYANNE --
GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 08:24 55-47 V 8
ASSIST  by OMOLE,TOLU --

08:12 55-49 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by STOVALL,KIARA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:04 58-49 V 9

07:52 58-51 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,TEREA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by OMOLE,TOLU --

07:36 FOUL  by HUNT,TEREA
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 07:36 59-51 V 8
MISS FT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 07:36
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 07:36
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 07:36
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:36
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 07:36
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 07:36
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 07:36
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 07:36
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 07:36
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 07:34
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 07:34
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by ENGLERT,KAMRYN



07:34 SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA
FOUL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:14

06:57 TURNOVER  by LEICHT,LAUREN
STEAL  by KANE,JILL 06:57
FOUL  by KANE,JILL 06:57
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:57
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 06:57

06:40 MISS JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by SACCO,DENISE --
MISS LAYUP by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:40
REBOUND OFF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
GOOD LAYUP by CROSSLEY,HALEY(in the paint) 06:40 61-51 V 10

06:32 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:32
06:32 MISS FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:32 61-52 V 9 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN(fastbreak)

SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 06:32
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 06:32
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 06:32
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 06:32
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:32
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 06:32
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 06:32
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 06:32
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STOVALL,KIARA
06:16 61-54 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JAYLIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,TIERRA
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,TAMIA 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
06:00 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

-- REBOUND OFF by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
05:56 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

STEAL  by OMOLE,TOLU 05:56
MISS LAYUP by OMOLE,TOLU 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 05:31
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 05:31
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 05:31
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:31
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 05:31
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 05:31
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 05:31
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 05:31
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 05:31
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
05:31 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
05:26 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEICHT,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 05:17 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by KANE,JILL --

05:04 64-59 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN

GOOD 3PTR by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:54 67-59 V 8
ASSIST  by SACCO,DENISE --

04:46 TURNOVER  by LEICHT,LAUREN
04:43 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY(fastbreak) 04:43 68-59 V 9
GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY(fastbreak) 04:43 69-59 V 10



SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:43
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:43
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 04:43
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 04:43
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:43
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 04:43
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:43
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 04:43
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:43
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 04:43

04:41 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
STEAL  by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:41
GOOD LAYUP by HUGGARD,CARLEY(in the paint) 04:37 71-59 V 12

04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:32 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KORTNI

MISS LAYUP by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

04:06 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
04:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,TIERRA
04:06 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIJEA
04:06 SUB IN by STOVALL,KIARA
04:06 SUB IN by HUNT,TEREA
04:06 SUB OUT by LEICHT,LAUREN
04:06 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
04:06 SUB OUT by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
04:06 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

GOOD 3PTR by OMOLE,TOLU 04:00 74-59 V 15
ASSIST  by WESSELS,TAMIA --

03:45 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA
-- REBOUND OFF by STOVALL,KIARA

03:40 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA
STEAL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 03:40

03:25 FOUL  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
MISS FT by WESSELS,TAMIA 03:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WESSELS,TAMIA 03:25 75-59 V 16
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 03:25
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 03:25
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 03:25
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 03:25
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 03:25
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 03:25
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 03:25
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 03:25
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 03:25
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:25

03:25 SUB IN by LEICHT,LAUREN
03:25 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
03:25 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
03:25 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by KANE,JILL --
GOOD JUMPER by KEAL,EMMA 02:56 77-59 V 18
ASSIST  by KANE,JILL --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by HUNT,TEREA
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --

02:31 FOUL  by LEICHT,LAUREN
GOOD FT by SACCO,DENISE 02:31 78-59 V 19
GOOD FT by SACCO,DENISE 02:31 79-59 V 20
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 02:31
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 02:31
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 02:31



SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 02:31
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 02:31
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:31
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 02:31
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:31
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 02:31
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by STOVALL,KIARA
02:31 SUB OUT by LEICHT,LAUREN
02:28 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIJEA

STEAL  by OWENS,KELLY 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,KELLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:27 81-59 V 22

02:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:09 MISS JUMPER by STOVALL,KIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,AIJEA
02:05 MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,AIJEA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:00 81-62 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by STOVALL,KIARA

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,TIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by OMOLE,TOLU 01:40 84-62 V 22
ASSIST  by OWENS,KELLY --

01:32 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA
STEAL  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:32
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 01:31
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 01:31
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 01:31
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:31
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:31
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:31
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 01:31
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 01:31
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 01:31
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:31
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIJEA
01:12 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA

STEAL  by KANE,JILL 01:12
GOOD 3PTR by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:06 87-62 V 25
ASSIST  by CROSSLEY,HALEY --

00:52 87-65 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by FOWLER,AIJEA
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,TEREA

00:43 FOUL  by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 00:43 88-65 V 23
GOOD FT by KANE,JILL 00:43 89-65 V 24
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 00:43
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 00:43
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 00:43
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 00:43
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 00:43
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 00:43
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 00:43
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 00:43
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 00:43
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 00:43

00:37 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIJEA
STEAL  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 00:37
MISS 3PTR by WESSELS,TAMIA 00:30
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by OMOLE,TOLU 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TIERRA
FOUL  by FINE,CHYANNE 00:15

00:13 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIJEA



STEAL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 00:13
00:13 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
00:13 SUB IN by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
00:13 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIJEA
00:13 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

TURNOVER  by WESSELS,TAMIA 00:04

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Gwynedd Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Neumann
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DYLAN 10:00

09:57 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TIERRA

09:55 89-67 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,TIERRA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SACCO,DENISE 09:50

09:43 TURNOVER  by STOVALL,KIARA
STEAL  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 09:43
MISS JUMPER by SACCO,DENISE 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
FOUL  by JOHNSON,DYLAN 09:29

09:26 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
STEAL  by KANE,JILL 09:26
MISS 3PTR by SACCO,DENISE 09:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,DYLAN --

09:17 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KORTNI
09:06 89-69 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KORTNI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KANE,JILL 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 08:56
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 08:56
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 08:56
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 08:56
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 08:56
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 08:56
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 08:56
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 08:56
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 08:56
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DYLAN 08:56

08:56 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIJEA
08:56 SUB IN by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
08:56 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
08:56 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

FOUL  by HUGGARD,CARLEY 08:54
08:43 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

STEAL  by FINE,CHYANNE 08:43
GOOD LAYUP by FINE,CHYANNE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:37 91-69 V 22
ASSIST  by HUGGARD,CARLEY --

08:25 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
REBOUND DEF by FINE,CHYANNE --
MISS JUMPER by KEAL,EMMA 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,AIJEA
07:58 91-72 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

-- ASSIST  by LEICHT,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by WESSELS,TAMIA(in the paint) 07:42 93-72 V 21

07:37 TURNOVER  by FOWLER,AIJEA
STEAL  by OMOLE,TOLU 07:37

07:37 FOUL  by FOWLER,AIJEA
MISS FT by OMOLE,TOLU 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by OMOLE,TOLU 07:37
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 07:37
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 07:37
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 07:37
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 07:37
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 07:37
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 07:37
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 07:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DYLAN 07:34
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 07:34

07:26 FOUL  by HUNT,TEREA
MISS FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 07:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 07:26 94-72 V 22

07:24 TURNOVER  by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
STEAL  by KANE,JILL 07:24
MISS LAYUP by KANE,JILL 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LEICHT,LAUREN
07:12 94-74 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,AIJEA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KANE,JILL 07:02 97-74 V 23
ASSIST  by SYLVESTER,ELISE --

06:47 MISS 3PTR by LEICHT,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by SACCO,DENISE --
MISS JUMPER by SYLVESTER,ELISE 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
06:31 MISS LAYUP by LEICHT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEICHT,LAUREN
06:18 MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,AIJEA

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTER,ELISE --
GOOD JUMPER by CROSSLEY,HALEY 06:06 99-74 V 25
ASSIST  by SACCO,DENISE --
FOUL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 05:59
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 05:59
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 05:59
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 05:59
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 05:59
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 05:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,DYLAN 05:59
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 05:59
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 05:59
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 05:59
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
05:59 SUB IN by HARRIS,TIERRA
05:59 SUB IN by STOVALL,KIARA
05:59 SUB IN by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
05:59 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
05:59 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIJEA
05:59 SUB OUT by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
05:59 SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA
05:54 99-76 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JAYLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KORTNI

05:39 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KORTNI
MISS LAYUP by FINE,CHYANNE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:22 99-79 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by STOVALL,KIARA

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
MISS JUMPER by OWENS,KELLY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 05:08



05:08 STEAL  by HARRIS,TIERRA
05:02 MISS LAYUP by STOVALL,KIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
FOUL  by KEAL,EMMA 04:58

04:58 99-80 V 19 GOOD FT by LEICHT,LAUREN
04:58 MISS FT by LEICHT,LAUREN

SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:58
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 04:58
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:58
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:58
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:58
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 04:58
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:58
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 04:58
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 04:58
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 04:58
REBOUND DEF by CROSSLEY,HALEY --
TURNOVER  by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:50

04:42 MISS 3PTR by LEICHT,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

FOUL  by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:40
04:40 99-81 V 18 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
04:40 99-82 V 17 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:33
04:33 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIJEA
04:33 SUB IN by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
04:33 SUB IN by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
04:33 SUB IN by HUNT,TEREA
04:33 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
04:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,TIERRA
04:33 SUB OUT by STOVALL,KIARA
04:33 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

FOUL TECH by TEAM 04:30
FOUL  by TEAM 04:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:30

04:30 MISS FT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:30 MISS FT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:30
SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 04:30
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 04:30
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 04:30
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 04:30
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 04:30
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 04:30
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 04:30
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 04:30
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 04:30
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 04:30

04:22 FOUL  by FOWLER,AIJEA

GOOD FT by KEAL,EMMA(fastbreak) 04:22
100-
82 V 18

GOOD FT by KEAL,EMMA(fastbreak) 04:22
101-
82 V 19

04:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,TIERRA
04:22 SUB IN by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
04:22 SUB OUT by FOWLER,AIJEA
04:22 SUB OUT by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
04:10 MISS LAYUP by LEICHT,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,TIERRA
04:07 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --



MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 03:58
03:58 BLOCK  by HUNT,TEREA

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
03:50 TURNOVER  by HUNT,TEREA

STEAL  by OMOLE,TOLU 03:50
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD,CARLEY 03:45
REBOUND OFF by OMOLE,TOLU --
TURNOVER  by OMOLE,TOLU 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by HARRIS,TIERRA
03:32 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
03:28 MISS 3PTR by KEEBLER,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by OMOLE,TOLU --
MISS 3PTR by OMOLE,TOLU 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LEICHT,LAUREN
03:13 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,TEREA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

03:10
101-
84 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,JAYLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KEAL,EMMA 03:00
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by HUGGARD,CARLEY 02:56
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,TEREA
02:47 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

STEAL  by OMOLE,TOLU 02:47
MISS JUMPER by OMOLE,TOLU 02:41
FOUL  by OMOLE,TOLU 02:39

02:39
101-
85 V 16 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN(fastbreak)

02:39 MISS FT by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 02:39
SUB IN by SHARKEY,CAYLA 02:39
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 02:39
SUB IN by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:39
SUB IN by SACCO,DENISE 02:39
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 02:39
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 02:39
SUB OUT by KEAL,EMMA 02:39
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 02:39
SUB OUT by HUGGARD,CARLEY 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KORTNI
02:39 SUB IN by ENGLERT,KAMRYN
02:39 SUB OUT by KEEBLER,CHELSEA
02:39 SUB OUT by HUNT,TEREA

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --

02:20 FOUL  by HARRIS,TIERRA

GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:20
102-
85 V 17

GOOD FT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 02:20
103-
85 V 18

02:02 MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by SHARKEY,CAYLA --

GOOD 3PTR by SACCO,DENISE 01:55
106-
85 V 21

01:55 FOUL  by TAYLOR,KORTNI

GOOD FT by SACCO,DENISE 01:55
107-
85 V 22

SUB IN by OWENS,KELLY 01:55
SUB IN by OMOLE,TOLU 01:55
SUB IN by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:55
SUB IN by FINE,CHYANNE 01:55



SUB IN by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:55
SUB OUT by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:55
SUB OUT by SHARKEY,CAYLA 01:55
SUB OUT by KANE,JILL 01:55
SUB OUT by CROSSLEY,HALEY 01:55
SUB OUT by SACCO,DENISE 01:55

01:55 SUB IN by FOWLER,AIJEA
01:55 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KORTNI
01:50 TURNOVER  by LEICHT,LAUREN

STEAL  by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:50
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LEICHT,LAUREN
01:30 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,TIERRA

REBOUND DEF by FINE,CHYANNE --
01:25 FOUL  by HARRIS,TIERRA

MISS FT by FINE,CHYANNE 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FINE,CHYANNE 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
01:15 TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN

STEAL  by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:15

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,KELLY 01:07
110-
85 V 25

ASSIST  by WESSELS,TAMIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,DYLAN 01:06
SUB IN by HUGGARD,CARLEY 01:06
SUB IN by SYLVESTER,ELISE 01:06
SUB IN by KANE,JILL 01:06
SUB IN by KEAL,EMMA 01:06
SUB OUT by OWENS,KELLY 01:06
SUB OUT by OMOLE,TOLU 01:06
SUB OUT by WESSELS,TAMIA 01:06
SUB OUT by FINE,CHYANNE 01:06
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SYDNEY 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by STOVALL,KIARA
01:06 SUB OUT by LEICHT,LAUREN

00:36
110-
87 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by ENGLERT,KAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,JAYLIN
TURNOVER  by KEAL,EMMA 00:30

00:06
110-
89 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by STOVALL,KIARA(in the paint)


